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A modest collection of books 
relating to the Brontë Family, 
which, in more normal times 
would have gone straight onto 

the shelves at the shop.  

The books are generally in 
very good condition.



1.	 ASPIN, Roy.  The Parson on the Hill.  A very good paperback copy.
Brent Publications. 1990.				    £3.00

2.	 BELL, Arnold.  The Novels of Anne Brontë. A very good clean       
paperback copy.  Scarce.
Merlin Books.  1992.			   £15.00

3.	 BENTLEY, Phyllis.  Haworth of the Brontës.  A very good hardback 
copy in dust-wrapper.
Terence Dalton. 1977.			  £4.00

4.	 BRONTËS, The.  The Works.  Thornton Edition.  Twelve volumes.  
A very good set in bright original green cloth, with gilt titles and foliate dec-
oration to the spines,  top edges green, others untrimmed.  With the dust 
jackets which are also in very good state, with just some slight chipping to 
the head and tails in places.  A few offset marks from the wrappers onto the 
spines.
Edinburgh.  John Grant.  1924.		  £395.00



5.	 BRONTËS, The.  Their Lives, Friendships and Correspondence in 
Four Volumes. Limited edition. A good set in original cloth, spines a little 
rubbed and one knocked at the foot.
The Shakespeare Head Press.  1933.		  £120.00

6.	 BRONTË, Patrick Branwell.  The Poems. Edited by Tom                    
Winnifrith. A very good hardback copy in dust-wrapper.
Shakespeare Head Press.  1983.			   £20.00

7.	 BRONTË, Anne.  Agnes Grey. A very good hardback copy in green 
gilt cloth.  First World’s Classic edition.  Edward De Selincourt’s copy.
Oxford.  1907.		 £12.00

8.	 BRONTË, Anne. The Tenant of Wildfell Hall.  The Clarendon 
Edition.  Edited by Herbert Rosengarten. A very good hardback copy in 
dust-wrapper.
Oxford. 1992.		  £40.00

9.	 BRONTË, Anne. Agnes Grey.  The Clarendon Edition.  Edited by 
Hilda Marsden. A very good hardback copy in dust-wrapper.
Oxford. 1988.		  £25.00

10.	 BRONTË, Anne.  The Poems.  A new text and commentary.  Edited 
by Edward Chitham.  A very good hardback copy in dust-wrapper. Scarce.
Macmillan.  1979.		  £25.00

11.	 BRONTË, Branwell.  Branwell Brontë’s Flute Book.  Reproduced 
under the direction of Leslie Hewitt.  1f. (series title), 1f. (title), [viii], [xxii] 
pp. (facsimile), 3ff. (blank). A very good clean copy in original limp cloth.  
Boethius Press. 1980.			   £40.00



12.	 BRONTË, Patrick.  The Poems. A new text and commentary.        
Edited by Victor A. Neufeldt.  A very good hardback copy.  Scarce.
Garland Publishing.  1990.		  £30.00

13.	 BRONTË, Branwell.  The Hand of the Arch-Sinner.  Two Angrian 
Chronicles.  A Reader’s Edition. Edited by Robert G. Collins.  A very good 
hardback copy in dust-wrapper.  Scarce.
Oxford. 1993.		  £40.00

14.	 BRONTË, Charlotte, and Patrick Branwell.  Miscellaneous and 
Unpublished Writings.  Two volumes.  Limited edition.  A very good copy 
in dust-wrappers, with very minor wear.
The Shakespeare Head Brontë.  1936-1938. 	 £95.00

15.	 BRONTË, Charlotte.  An Edition of the Early Writings of Char-
lotte Brontë.  1826-1832 / 1833-1834.  Two volumes.  Very good hardback 
copies in dust-wrappers.
Shakespeare Head Press.  1987-1991.			   £50.00

16.	 BRONTË, Charlotte.  The Poems.  Edited by Tom Winnifrith.  A 
very good hardback copy in dust-wrapper.
Shakespeare Head Press. 1984.		 £30.00

17.	 BRONTË, Charlotte.  The Professor.. with the Poems.  A very good 
hardback copy in green gilt cloth.  First World’s Classic edition.
Oxford.  1906.		 £12.00

18.	 BRONTË, Charlotte.  Villette.  The Clarendon Edition.  Edited by 
Herbert Rosengarten. A very good hardback copy in dust-wrapper.
Oxford. 1984.		  £40.00



19.	 BRONTË, Charlotte.  The Professor. The Clarendon Edition.       
Edited by Margaret Smith & Herbert Rosengarten. A very good hardback 
copy in dust-wrapper.
Oxford. 1987.		  £30.00

20.	 BRONTË, Charlotte.  Shirley.   The Clarendon Edition.  Edited 
by Margaret Smith & Herbert Rosengarten. A very good hardback copy in 
dust-wrapper.
Oxford. 1979.		  £40.00

21.	 BRONTË, Emily Jane.  The Complete Poems.  Edited from the 
manuscript by C.W. Hatfield.  A very good hardback copy.
Columbia University Press. 1941.			   £28.00



22.	 CHITHAM, Edward.  The Brontës Irish Background. A very good 
hardback copy in dust-wrapper.
Macmillan.  1986.			   £20.00

23.	 CHITHAM, Edward.  A Life of Anne Brontë.  A very good hard-
back copy in dust-wrapper.
Blackwell.  1991.		  £15.00

24.	 CHITHAM, Edward.  Brontë Facts & Brontë Problems.   A very 
good hardback copy in dust-wrapper.  Scarce.
Macmillan. 1983.		  £20.00

25.	 CLARKE, William.  The Brontës Were Here.  Reflections on the 
family’s life and travels.  A very good hardback copy in dust-wrapper.
E.J. Morton. 1977.			   £6.00

26.	 CRAIK, W.A.  The Brontë Novels.  A very good hardback copy in 
dust-wrapper.
Methuen and Co. 1969.			   £10.00

27.	 CRAVEN, Joseph.  A Brontë Moorland Village and its People. First 
edition.  Large-paper copy.  A very good copy attractively rebound in quar-
ter black gilt leather, retaining the original label, red cloth boards.  Scarce.
Keighley: The Rydal Press.  1907.		  £50.00

28.	 CRAVEN, Joseph.  A Brontë Moorland Village and its People. First 
edition.  A very good hardback copy in original gilt lettered green cloth.
Keighley: The Rydal Press.  1907.		  £35.00



29.	 CROWE, W Haughton.  The Brontës of Ballynaskeagh.  A very 
good hardback copy in dust-wrapper.
Dundalgan Press.  1978. 		  £8.00

30.	 DAVIES, Stevie.  Emily Brontë.  The artist as a free woman.  A very 
good hardback copy in dust-wrapper.  Scarce.
Carcanet.  1983.			   £20.00

31.	 DU MAURIER, Daphne.  The Infernal World of Branwell Brontë.  
A very good clean paperback copy, but inscription on the title-page.
Virago, 2006.			   £2.50

32.	 DUTHIE, Enid L.  The Foreign Vision of Charlotte Brontë.  A very 
good hardback copy in dust-wrapper.  Private book-plate.
Macmillan.  1975.		  £6.00

33.	 EAGLETON, Terry.  Myths of Power. A Marxist study of the 
Brontës.  A very good hardback copy in dust-wrapper.
Macmillan.  1975.		  £12.50

34.	 EWBANK, Inga-Stina.  Their Proper Sphere.  A study of the Brontë 
sisters as early-Victorian female novelists.  A very good hardback copy in 
dust-wrapper.
Edward Arnold.  1966.		 £8.00

35.	 GERIN, Winifred.  Branwell Brontë. First edition.  A good hard-
back copy.  Private owner’s bookplate.
Thomas Nelson & Sons. 1961.		 £4.50



36,	 GEZARI, Janet.  Last Things.  Emily Brontë’s Poems.   A very good 
clean paperback copy.
Oxford.  2008. 	 £5.00

37.	 GOLDRING, Maude.  Charlotte Brontë.  The Woman.  A good 
hardback copy, with some foxing. 
Elkin Mathews.  1915.		 £20.00

38.	 GORDON, Lyndall.  Charlotte Brontë. A Passionate Life.  A very 
good hardback copy in dust-wrapper.  Signed by the author.
Chatto & Windus.  1994.			   £6.00

39.	 HARMAN, Claire.  Charlotte Brontë. A Fiery Hart.  A very good 
hardback copy in dust-wrapper.
Knopf. 2016.		  £6.00

40.	 HARRISON, Ada.  Anne Brontë.  Her Life and Work.  A very good 
hardback copy in dust-wrapper.
Methuen and Co.  1959.		  £15.00

41.	 HARRISON, G. Elsie.  The Clue to the Brontës.  A very good hard-
back copy.
Methuen & Co.  1948.		  £8.00

42.	 HEWISH, John.  Emily Brontë.  A Critical & Biographical Study.  
A good hardback copy in dust-wrapper. Scarce.
Macmillan. 1969.			   £20.00



43.	 HEWITT, Peggy.  These Lonely Mountains.  A biography of the 
Brontë Moors.  A very good hardback copy in dust-wrapper.
Springfield Books.  1985.		  £4.00

44.	 LEYLAND, Francis.  The Brontë Family (1886).  A facsimile edi-
tion.  A very good hardback copy in dust-wrapper.  Scarce.
E.J. Morton.  1973.		  £25.00

45.	 LOCK, John.  A Man of Sorrow.  The Life, Letters and Times of the 
Rev. Patrick Brontë.  A very good hardback copy in slightly worn dust-wrap-
per.
Nelson.  1965.		 £25.00

46.	 MACKAY, Angus M.  The Brontës, Fact & Fiction. First edition. A 
good copy in original cloth, top-edge-gilt.
Service & Paton.  1897.		  £45.00

47.	 MAURAT, Charlotte.  The Brontë’s Secret.   A very good hardback 
copy in dust-wrapper.
Constable.  1969.		  £12.50

48.	 MILLMORE, Royston.  Brief Life of the Brontës.  A very good 
hardback copy.
W.R. Millmore. 1947.			   £6.00

49.	 MOGLEN, Helene.  Charlotte Brontë. The Self Conceived.  A very 
good hardback copy in dust-wrapper.
Wisconsin Press. 1984.		 £8.00



50.	 MYER, Valerie Grosvenor.  Charlotte Brontë.  Truculent Spirit.        
A very good hardback copy in dust-wrapper.
Vision Press.  1987.		  £6.00

51.	 REID, T. Wemyss.  Charlotte Brontë. A Monograph. Second          
edition.  A very good copy in original dark blue gilt lettered cloth.
Macmillan and Co.  1877.		  £40.00

52.	 SCOTT, P.J.M.  Anne Brontë.  A New Critical Assessment. A very 
good hardback copy in dust-wrapper.
Vision Press.  1983.		  £15.00

53.	 SCRUTON, William.  Thorn-
ton and the Brontës. First edition.              
A very good clean hardback copy in orig-
inal green cloth, top-edge-gilt.  Presenta-
tion copy with W E B Priestley's compli-
ments slip (dated Dec 1898) tipped-onto 
a preliminary blank.
Bradford: John Dale & Co Ltd.  1898.		

£70.00

54.	 SIMPSON, Charles.  Emily 
Brontë.  First edition.  A very good hard-
back copy.
Country Life Ltd.  1929.			 

£20.00

55.	 STEVENS, Joan.  Mary Taylor. Friend of Charlotte Brontë.  Letters 
from New Zealand & Elswhere.  A very good hardback copy in dust-wrap-
per.  Scarce. 
Auckland University Press. 1972.			   £15.00



56.	 STORY, T.W. (Rector of Haworth). Notes on the Old Haworth 
Registers.  First edition. A very good copy in neatly rebacked original dark 
green gilt lettered cloth. Signed by the author on the title-page.  Scarce.
Haworth. A.E. Hall.  1909.			   £30.00

57.	 STUART, J.A. Erskine.  The 
Brontë Country.  Its topography, an-
tiquities and history.  A good hard-
back copy in original cloth, top-edge-
gilt.
Longmans.  1888.		

£30.00

58.	 SYMINGTON, J.A.      Bib-
liography of the Works of all Members 
of the Brontë Family and of  Bronte-
ana.  First edition.  A very good hard-
back copy.
Ian Hodgkins & Co.  2000.		

£8.00

59.	 SYMINGTON, J.A.  Catalogue of the Museum & Library.  The 
Brontë Society.  A very good copy in original wrappers.  Bookplate of Hud-
dersfield Library and number on verso of title-page.
Haworth.  1927.		  £12.50

60.	 TURNER, Whiteley.  A Spring-Time Saunter: round and about 
Brontë-Land.  Third edition.  A very good clean copy in original gilt lettered 
green cloth, spine a little sunned.
Halifax: The Halifax Courier Ltd. 1913.		  £35.00 



61.	 VISICK, Mary.  The Genesis of Wuthering Heights.  Third edition.  
A very good hardback copy.
Ian Hodgkins & Co Ltd.  1980.		  £15.00

62.	 WALKER, Arthur D. (Ed).  The Correspondence of the Brontë 
Family.  A Guide.  A very good hardback copy in dust-wrapper.
E.J. Morten. 1982. 		  £20.00

63.	 WHITEHEAD, Barbara.  Charlotte Brontë and her ‘dearest Nell’.  
A very good hardback copy in dust-wrapper.
Smith Settle. 1993.		  £10.00

64.	 WHITEHEAD, Barbara.  Charlotte Brontë and her ‘dearest Nell’.  
A very good clean paperback copy.
Smith Settle. 1993.		  £6.00

65.	 WHITEHEAD, Phyllis.  The Brontës Came Here.  A very good 
hardback copy in dust-wrapper. Signed by the author.
Fawcett, Greenwood & Co Ltd.  c1963.		  £8.00

66.	 WINNIFRITH, Tom.  The Brontës.   A very good hardback copy in 
dust-wrapper.
Macmillan.  1977.		  £6.00

67.	 YABLON, G.A.  A Brontë Bibliography. First edition.  A very good 
hardback copy.
Ian Hodgkins & Co.  1978.			   £6.00

~ finis ~ 


